TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM506076

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LDR HOLDING CORPORATION		10/24/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZIMMER BIOMET SPINE, INC.
Street Address:	10225 WESTMOOR DRIVE
City:	WESTMINSTER
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80021
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4261801	AVENUE
Registration Number:	3573548	ROI-A
Registration Number:	3849660	ROI-C
Registration Number:	3573547	ROI-T
Registration Number:	3865700	SPINETUNE
Registration Number:	3918226	VERTEBRIDGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3176377561

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3176343456

Email: docketdept@uspatent.com

Correspondent Name: Marta L. Paul

Address Line 1: 111 Monument Circle Suite 3700 Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	65115-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GAIL MERCER, LEGAL ASSISTANT
SIGNATURE:	/Gail Mercer/
DATE SIGNED:	01/16/2019

Total Attachments: 6 source=65115-1 signed assignment 1-14-19#page1.tif source=65115-1 signed assignment 1-14-19#page2.tif source=65115-1 signed assignment 1-14-19#page3.tif source=65115-1 signed assignment 1-14-19#page4.tif source=65115-1 signed assignment 1-14-19#page5.tif source=65115-1 signed assignment 1-14-19#page6.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LDR Holding Corporation, with a business address of 13785 Research Boulevard, Suite 200, Austin, Texas 78750, a corporation of Delaware (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks listed in Exhibit A attached hereto, the goodwill thereto, along with common law rights and all applications and registrations thereon, worldwide, (collectively hereinafter the "Trademark Rights"):

WHEREAS, Zimmer Biomet Spine, Inc., with a business address of 10225 Westmoor Drive, Westminster, Colorado 80021, a corporation of Delaware (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire the Trademark Rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby contribute, assign and transfer to Assignee all right, title and interest, worldwide, in said Trademark Rights, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademark Rights, and together with all rights of action, in law or in equity, worldwide, for all causes of action related to the Trademark Rights, including but not limited to infringement, dilution, unfair competition, priority, concurrent use, and cybersquatting; and the right to recover remedies, including but not limited to damages, injunctive and other equitable relief, seizure, interest, attorneys' fees, and costs, relative to those causes of action, to hold unto the Assignee absolutely.

Said Trademark Rights are to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the present or extended term for which said Trademark Rights have been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor if this assignment and contribution had not been made.

Each party agrees to promptly execute and deliver to the other party or its legal representatives all papers, instruments or affidavits required to carry out, record and/or effectuate the purposes of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS	WHEREOI	, the partic	es hereto	have caused th	nis Assignment to	be
executed and effective	as of the	11 15	day of_	Januar	<u> </u>	2018:2019
					<i>§</i>	

WITNESS Assignor's hand:

	Assignor: Japa HOLDING CORPO	RATION
	ву: (1) (2)	nere.
	Name: ASK ON E. Topic	<u>oiller</u>
	Title: VP (Miles Patent (<u>bunsel</u>
	Date: October 24,201	8
STATE OF <u>Thdiana</u> COUNTY OF <u>KOSCIUSKO</u>)): SS)	
<u> JOSEPH E. Topmiller</u>	n and for said County and State, personally a , duly empowered to sign on behalf of LDR y sworn upon his/her oath, acknowledged the luntary act and deed.	Holding
WITNESS my hand and Notarial Sea	I this <u>AY^M day of OCTOBER</u>	, 2018.
	Anabyandi	
	Notary Public U Printed: Lena Buanski	
	- Juni	
My Commission Expires:	Resident of HIM County	
UUNU 3, W23_	LENA BYANSKI NOTARY PUBLIC - OFFICIAL SEAL State of Indiane, Allen County My Commission Expires Oct. 3, 2025	

WITNESS Assignee's hand:

	Assignee: ZIMMER BIOMET SPINE, INC.
	By: Rebecca Whithey
	Title: General Wanager
	Date: 1-19
	1
STATE OF COLDEANSO COUNTY OF JEfferson)): SS)
KLUKO WRITING	, in and for said County and State, personally appeared, duly empowered to sign on behalf of Zimmer Biomet ly sworn upon his/her oath, acknowledged the execution of voluntary act and deed
	eal this
DEBRA KAY OLSEN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID 20154007752 Y COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 03, 2019	Notary Public Printed: Debra Kay Olsen
My Commission Expires:	Resident of <u>Adams</u> County
03-03-2019	

EXHIBIT A

Mark	Country	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Ser. No.	Status	Atty. Ref.
AVENUE	Brazil	830925325	7/15/2014	830925325	Registered/Granted	065115-000009
NVENUE	China	9236563	3/28/2012	9236563	Registered/Granted	065115-000010
AVENUE	European Community	9407297	3/6/2011	9407297	Registered/Granted	065115-000008
AVENUE	Japan	5590792	6/15/2012	2011-20299	Registered/Granted	065115-000011
AVENUE	United States	4.261.801	12/18/2012	85/138,753	Registered/Granted	065115-000007
BI-PACK	Brazil	839606530	3/5/2013	860606530	Registered/Granted	065115-000021
BI-PACK	European Community	9072018	10/12/2010	9072018	Registered/Granted	085115-000020
CPLATE	France	3686580	4/2/2010	3586580	Registered/Granted	065115-000024
CPLATE	Germany	302009063116	3/8/2010	302009063116.6	Registered/Granted	065115-000023
C-PLATE	Brazil	830600088	4/9/2013	830600086	Registered/Granted	065115-000925
C-PLATE	China	8218485	4/28/2011	8219485	Registered/Granted	065115-000027
C-PLATE	European Community	9035205	9/28/2010	9035205	Registered/Granted	065115-000026
C-PLATE	Japan	5413053	5/20/2011	2010-031149	Registered/Granted	065115-000028
EASYSPINE	European Community	6638472	2/4/2008	6638472	Registered/Granted	065115-000005
EASYSPINE	Japan	5238658	6/12/2009	20087591	Registered/Granted	065115-000004
L40	European Community	9538059	3/31/2011	9538059	Registered/Granted	065115-000039
L90	European Community	9537903	3/31/2011	9537903	Registered/Granted	065115-000041
MC+	Mexico	1043232	5/29/2008	932855	Registered/Granted	065115-000053
MC+	Mexico	1043233	5/29/2008	932856	Registered/Granted	065115-00064
MOBI	Australia	1303543	6/9/2009	1303543	Registered/Granted	065115-000093
мові	Brazil	830264671	3/20/2012	830264671	Registered/Granted	065115-000094
MOBI	European Community	6638217	1/17/2013	6638217	Registered/Granted	065115-000091

65115-1 #1560274

4066

			***************************************	<u> </u>	
Japan	08203138	2/8/2009	2008-013319	Registered/Granted	065115-000095
Turkey	2009/30229	6/1/2010	2009/30229	Registered/Granted	065115-000096
Australia	1303542	6/9/2009	1303542	Registered/Granted	065115-000066
<u> </u>	<u> 830264655</u> 	3/20/2012	830264655	Registered/Granted	065115-000067
China	10580224	7/14/2014	10580224	Registered/Granted	065115-000088
European Community	8364556	10/22/2012	8364556	Registered/Granted	065115-000069
Mexico	1043230	5/29/2008	932853	Registered/Granted	065115-000079
Mexico	1043231	5/29/2008	932854	Registered/Granted	065115-000084
South Korea	400908800	3/7/2012	40200927102	Registered/Granted	085115-000076
Turkey	200903235	6/23/2010	2009-30235	Registered/Granted	088115-000088
Australia	1303544	6/6/2009	1303544	Registered/Granted	085115-000125
Ossail	820084882	3/20/20/19	820284882	Special and Company	065115-000126
CO GLOS	030204003	wewsers.	030204000	Nagionesis Granicu	000330900320
China	794340	10/21/2010	7494340	Registered/Granted	065115-000127
European Community	6838324	1/16/2013	6638324	Registered/Granted	065115-000128
Januar	65266750	1/30/2660	278187580	Decistored/Granted	065115-000130
Mexico	1043222	5/29/2008	932838	Registered/Granted	068115-000132
Rissian	1032222	5/20/2008	077890	Sanistarad/GranteA	085115-000133
1970,000		Oram Lund		1 Nagaras da Colassa	000770 800703
South Korea	0024968	8/26/2010	0027099	Registered/Granted	065115-000131
Tendesse	2000 20227	anomoio.	2009 20227	Danistorad/Crawtord	065115-000134
10000	1 2008 30231	0/20/2010	2008-00233	negistereursianteu	1 000115-000104
Brazil	830615814	3/5/2013	830615814	Registered/Granted	065115-900089
China	8324870	5/28/2011	8324870	Registered/Granted	065115-000090
European Community	6638531	11/9/2010	6638531	Registered/Granted	065115-000087
Japan	5323209	5/14/2010	2008-7588	Registered/Granted	085115-000088
United States	3.573.548	2/10/2000	77/288 505	Registered/Granted	065115-000092
	Turkey Australia Brazil Chins European Community Mexico Mexico South Korea Purkey Australia Brazil Chins European Community Japan Mexico Mexico South Korea Turkey Japan Mexico Mexico South Korea Community	Turkey 2009/30229	Turkey 2009/30229 6/1/2010 Australia 1303542 6/9/2009 Braz8 830284655 3/20/2012 China 10580224 7/14/2014 European Community 8364556 10/23/2012 Mexico 1043230 5/29/2008 Mexico 1043231 5/29/2008 South Korea 400908800 3/7/2012 Turkey 200903235 6/23/2010 Australia 1303644 6/6/2009 Brazil 830284663 3/20/2012 China 794340 10/21/2010 European Community 6638324 1/16/2013 Japan 05200759 1/30/2009 Mexico 1043222 5/29/2008 Mexico 1043223 5/29/2008 Brazili 830615814 3/5/2010 <t< td=""><td>Turkey 2699/30229 6/1/2010 2699/30228 Australia 1303542 6/9/2009 1303542 Brazil 830264655 3/20/2012 830264655 China 10580224 7/14/2014 19580224 European Community 8364556 19/22/2012 8364556 Mexico 1043230 5/29/2008 932853 Mexico 1043231 5/29/2008 932854 South Korea 400908800 3/7/2012 40200927102 Turkey 200903235 6/23/2010 2009-30235 Australia 1303544 6/8/2009 1303544 Brazil 830254663 3/20/2012 830254663 China 794340 10/21/2019 7494340 European Community 6536324 1/16/2013 6638324 Japan 05200759 1/30/2009 20087589 Mexico 1043223 5/29/2008 932839 Mexico 1043223 5/29/2008 932839 Turkey 2009 30237 <</td><td>Turkey 2009/30229 6/1/2010 2009/30229 Registered/Granted Australia 1303542 6/9/2009 1303542 Registered/Granted Brazil 830264655 3/20/2012 830264855 Registered/Granted China 10580224 7/14/2014 10580224 Registered/Granted European Community 8364596 10/22/2012 8364596 Registered/Granted Mexico 1043230 5/29/2008 932853 Registered/Granted Mexico 1043231 5/29/2008 932854 Registered/Granted South Korea 400908800 3/7/2012 40209927102 Registered/Granted Turkey 209903235 6/23/2010 2009-30235 Registered/Granted Brazil 830264963 3/20/2012 830264963 Registered/Granted China 794340 10/21/2010 7494340 Registered/Granted European Community 6838324 1/16/2013 863824 Registered/Granted Mexice 1043223 5/29/2009 932839 <td< td=""></td<></td></t<>	Turkey 2699/30229 6/1/2010 2699/30228 Australia 1303542 6/9/2009 1303542 Brazil 830264655 3/20/2012 830264655 China 10580224 7/14/2014 19580224 European Community 8364556 19/22/2012 8364556 Mexico 1043230 5/29/2008 932853 Mexico 1043231 5/29/2008 932854 South Korea 400908800 3/7/2012 40200927102 Turkey 200903235 6/23/2010 2009-30235 Australia 1303544 6/8/2009 1303544 Brazil 830254663 3/20/2012 830254663 China 794340 10/21/2019 7494340 European Community 6536324 1/16/2013 6638324 Japan 05200759 1/30/2009 20087589 Mexico 1043223 5/29/2008 932839 Mexico 1043223 5/29/2008 932839 Turkey 2009 30237 <	Turkey 2009/30229 6/1/2010 2009/30229 Registered/Granted Australia 1303542 6/9/2009 1303542 Registered/Granted Brazil 830264655 3/20/2012 830264855 Registered/Granted China 10580224 7/14/2014 10580224 Registered/Granted European Community 8364596 10/22/2012 8364596 Registered/Granted Mexico 1043230 5/29/2008 932853 Registered/Granted Mexico 1043231 5/29/2008 932854 Registered/Granted South Korea 400908800 3/7/2012 40209927102 Registered/Granted Turkey 209903235 6/23/2010 2009-30235 Registered/Granted Brazil 830264963 3/20/2012 830264963 Registered/Granted China 794340 10/21/2010 7494340 Registered/Granted European Community 6838324 1/16/2013 863824 Registered/Granted Mexice 1043223 5/29/2009 932839 <td< td=""></td<>

65115-1 #1560274 5 of 6

		signamen and a second	,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
ROI-C	United States	3,849,660	9/21/2010	77/886,510	Registered/Granted	065115-000097
ROI-T	United States	3.573,547	2/10/2009	77/288.500	Registered/Granted	065115-000099
SPINETUNE	Brazil	830600094	3/5/2013	830600094	Registered/Granted	065115-000102
SPINETUNE	European Community	9035239	9/28/2010	9035239	Registered/Granted	065115-000105
SPINETUNE	France	93686574	4/2/2010	93686574	Registered/Granted	065115-000104
SPINETUNE	Germany	302009063117	4/14/2010	302009063117.4	Registered/Granted	085115-000103
SPINETUNE	Japan	5431393	8/12/2011	2010-031152	Registered/Granted	065115-000101
SPINETUNE	United States	3,865,700	10/19/2010	77/851,274	Registered/Granted	065115-000100
VERTEBRIOGE	Australia	1387254	10/6/2010	1387254	Registered/Granted	065115-000110
VERTEBRIDGE	Brazii	830615873	3/5/2013	830615873	Registered/Granted	065115-000111
VERTEBRIDGE	China	8328656	5/28/2011	8328656	Registered/Granted	065115-000107
VERTEBRIDGE	European Community	7249865	6/11/2009	7249865	Registered/Granted	065115-000113
VERTEBRIDGE	Japan	5300665	2/12/2010	2008-77958	Registered/Granted	065115-000112
VERTEBRIDGE	Mexico	1207243	3/17/2011	1128907	Registered/Granted	065115-000109
VERTEBRIDGE	South Korea	40-0918241	5/3/2012	40-2010-52144	Registered/Granted	085115-000108
VERTEBRIDGE	United States	3,918,226	2/8/2011	85/021,689	Registered/Granted	065115-000100

65115-1 #1560274 6 as 6

RECORDED: 01/16/2019